From:	Bruner, Brandon S (PSC) on behalf of PSC Executive Director
То:	
Subject:	Case #2020-00226 MT. OLIVE SOLAR; Cameron Tiller; Russell County, KY
Date:	Friday, June 11, 2021 1:23:00 PM

Thank you for your comments on the application of Mt Olive Creek Solar, LLC. Your comments in the above-referenced matter have been received and will be placed into the case file for the Commission's consideration. Please cite the case number in this matter, 2020-00226, in any further correspondence. The documents in this case are available at <u>View Case Filings for: 2020-00226</u> (ky.gov).

Thank you for your interest in this matter.

Best Regards,

Brandon Bruner Administrative Branch Manager Filings Branch General Administration

Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd. Frankfort, KY 40601

From: PSC Public Information Officer <PSC.Info@ky.gov>
Sent: Thursday, June 10, 2021 5:07 PM
To: PSC Executive Director <PSCED@ky.gov>; Pinney, Jeb E (PSC) <Jeb.Pinney@ky.gov>
Subject: FW: Case #2020-00226 MT. OLIVE SOLAR; Cameron Tiller; Russell County, KY

From: Cam Tiller

Sent: Wednesday, June 9, 2021 4:55 PM
To: PSC Public Information Officer <<u>PSC.Info@ky.gov</u>>
Subject: Case #2020-00226 MT. OLIVE SOLAR; Cameron Tiller; Russell County, KY

>

Kentucky Public Service Commission Board on Electric Generation and Transmission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, KY 40602

June 9, 2021

KY Public Service Commission,

I am writing to request additional public meeting(s) for the proposed development of an industrial scale solar plant case #2020-00226, in the Mt. Olive Creek area of Russell County, Kentucky. I am a resident of Russell County, Kentucky and have not been adequately informed regarding this proposed project.

I reside near the proposed site and had not heard of its development until April 2021 after a Russell County Fiscal Court Meeting when Industrial Revenue Bonds (IRB's) were approved for its development. After speaking with residents in the community following the April 2021 Fiscal Court meeting, it appears many others were not aware of this project. Some of our locally elected officials have been unable to answer the community's fundamental questions as it relates to this development. Therefore, additional steps must be taken by our local government or the company to answer questions and/or provide more information.

Additionally, I feel that virtually held public meetings via Zoom or online are insufficient given the number of residents in our county that lack high-speed internet services. Like me, many residents are unfamiliar with technology-related services such as Zoom and their functions. I am requesting an in person public meeting be held at a physical location large enough for any citizen in the county who may have questions or concerns and can accommodate those who may require handicap amenities. This location should be inside Russell County and well announced beforehand to help alleviate any scheduling conflicts.

Thank you,

Cameron Tiller Russell County, KY Resident

Sent from Mail for Windows 10

From:	Bruner, Brandon S (PSC) on behalf of PSC Executive Director
То:	
Subject:	Case #2020-00226
Date:	Friday, June 11, 2021 1:24:00 PM

Thank you for your comments on the application of Mt Olive Creek Solar, LLC. Your comments in the above-referenced matter have been received and will be placed into the case file for the Commission's consideration. Please cite the case number in this matter, 2020-00226, in any further correspondence. The documents in this case are available at <u>View</u> Case Filings for: 2020-00226 (ky.gov).

Thank you for your interest in this matter.

Best Regards,

Brandon Bruner Administrative Branch Manager Filings Branch General Administration

Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd. Frankfort, KY 40601

From: PSC Public Information Officer <PSC.Info@ky.gov>
Sent: Thursday, June 10, 2021 5:13 PM
To: PSC Executive Director <PSCED@ky.gov>; Pinney, Jeb E (PSC) <Jeb.Pinney@ky.gov>
Subject: FW: Case #2020-00226

Thank you for your comments on the application of Mt Olive Creek Solar, LLC. Your comments in the above-referenced matter have been received and will be placed into the case file for the Commission's consideration. Please cite the case number in this matter, 2020-00226, in any further correspondence. The documents in this case are available at <u>View</u> Case Filings for: 2020-00226 (ky.gov).

Thank you for your interest in this matter.

Best Regards,

Brandon Bruner Administrative Branch Manager Filings Branch General Administration

Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd. Frankfort, KY 40601

From: Carrie Pendleton <

Sent: Thursday, June 10, 2021 4:59 PM
To: PSC Public Information Officer <<u>PSC.Info@ky.gov</u>>
Subject: Case #2020-00226

Kentucky Public Service Commission Board on Electric Generation and Transmission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, KY 40602

Dear Siting Board,

I am a resident of Russell County (KY) where the development and/or proposal of an industrial solar facility, case #2020-00226, is underway. I strongly believe that technologically challenging "public hearings" via Zoom are inadequate and do not address the community's questions or concerns regarding this project. The county government failed to provide adequate information regarding this meeting and no one was able to actually attend. Not everyone in Russell County has access to high-speed internet, much less, computers to attend a Zoom meeting.

Given that the COVID virus is on the decline as more residents become vaccinated and build immunity, I am requesting that our locally elected officials and/or Solar Company hold a welladvertised, in person meeting and/or town hall prior to consideration for approval. The residents of Russell County have been completely left in the dark regarding the decision about solar energy panels being installed on farm land. The two people appointed by Governor Beshear will not even answer questions or take calls regarding this case, Jeff Hoover and Gary Robertson.

Thank you for your time.

Sincerely,

Carrie S. Pendleton Resident of Russell County, KY *Mt. Olive Creek Solar, LLC 400 West Main Street Suite 503 Durham, NORTH CAROLINA 27701

*Gregory T Dutton Frost Brown Todd, LLC 400 West Market Street 32nd Floor Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202-3363